S0032/7038

U.S. DEI	PARTMENT	OF COMMI	RCE
United States	Patent and	Trademark	UTICE

PATENT

REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0482

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) William J. Hume Aug. 10, 1993 Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993 Internal Address:		DRM COVER SHEET				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) William J. Hume Aug. 10, 1993 Name: Kona Corporation Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993 Name: Kona Corporation Steet Address: 35 Emerson Drive City: Glouester Street Address: 35 Emerson Drive Statu: MA Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes [] No Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes [] No Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes [] No Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes [] No Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes [] No Assignation or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) §40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to d	PATENTS ONLY					
William J. Hume Aug. 10, 1993 Name: Kona Corporation Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993 Internal Address: 35 Emerson Drive Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) attached? Yes No Street Address: 35 Emerson Drive Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) attached? Yes No State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & conveying partytes) This document is being filed together with a new application Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Street Address: Street Address: Suite 800 S. Name and address: Suite 800 S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total refe (37 CFR 1.21(fr) & 3.41) <u>\$40,00</u> Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street None required (government interest not affecting title) Bray number: (617) 367-4650 Payment Information Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 Deposit Account Number 92.3038 Gray number: Mauthorized to lear on age additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature: Mumore Oliverio, Esq. Date:						
Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993 Internal Address:	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):					
Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993 Street Address: 35 Emerson Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Ves \vee vee vee detectors State: MA Stature of conveying party(es) attached? Ves \vee vee detectors State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves \vee vee detectors Security Agreement Change of Name Country: USA Zip: 01930 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 01930 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \vee vee vee 4. Application or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S, 554, 395 Street Address: Suite 800 S. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 None required to be charged by credit card Mathorized to be charged by credit card Vee Authorized to be charged by credit card State: MA Zip: 02109 Required (government interest not affecting title) Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 D. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Email Address: Ioliverio, Esg. Date: Date: Muthorized to charge additional fees to Deposit	William J. Hume Aug. 10, 1993					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No City: Gloucester State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Change of Name Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Covernment Interest Assignment Covernment interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A application or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) S, 554, 395 Additional numbers attached? Yes No So State: Involved: 1 No Amme and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No S. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Internal Address: Suite 300 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street Signature None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 B. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers_Expiration Date Fax number: (617) 367-4650 </td <td>Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993</td> <td></td>	Paul M. Swenson Aug. 10, 1993					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01930 △ Assignment △ Change of Name △ Government Interest Assignment △ Change of Name ○ Cuther △ 4. Application or patent a number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 3800 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card State: MA Zip: 02109 8. Payment Information Phone Number: (617) 367-46600 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers. Fax number: (617) 367-4650 b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to be charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature: Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Date: Jumber 4.2005 Total numbers. State: MA Zip: 02109 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers. Expland Zip: 02109 B.						
Country: USA Zip: 01930 Assignment Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 01930 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes ⊠ No Application or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: One State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 8. Payment Information Phone Number: (617) 367-4650 Email Address: Ioiverio@kipat.com M. Lawrence Oliverio@kipat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. S. Signature: Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Date: Muthorized to pare additional fees to Deposit Acct. S. None of Person Signing Date:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
Assignment ☐ Merger Gecurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional nor patent a number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application or patent a number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: No Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>One State Street</u> City: <u>Boston</u> Phone Number: <u>G17) 367-4656</u> Email Address: <u>Ioliverio@kipat.com</u> Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date <u>Expiration Date</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3038</u> Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature: <u>M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing Total number (pages/including cover	3. Nature of conveyance:					
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes ⊠ No Application or patent a number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) §40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One State Street Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) §40.00 City: Boston Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One State Street None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 8. Payment Information Phone Number: 617) 367-4656 b. Deposit Account Number 02.3038 Fax number: ML awrence Oliverio, Esq. b. Deposit Account Number 0192-3038 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Signature	Assignment Merger	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>01930</u>				
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
□ Other						
4. Application or patent a number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Jame and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Boston Authorized to be charged by credit card State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: 617) 367-4600 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax number: (617) 367-4656 b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Email Address: Ioliverio@kipat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to be charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature: Date: Jumy 6, Jumy 7, Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Name of Person Signing sheets, attachments, and documents: 3 Steets, attachments, and documents: 3						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston B. Payment Information State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com Authorized User Name Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: Signature Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheets, attachments, and documents: 3						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston Enclosed State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4650 Fax number: (617) 367-4656 Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com Authorized User Name Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Date: Signature Joang M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Total number of pages including cover Signature Total number of pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. sheets, attachments, and documents: 3	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston □ None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 8. Payment Information Email Address: Ioliverio@kipat.com a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Muthorized to be range additional fees to Deposit Acct. b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number (r pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3		5,554,595				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston □ None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 8. Payment Information Email Address: Ioliverio@kipat.com a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Muthorized to be range additional fees to Deposit Acct. b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number (r pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 800 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston □ None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4656 8. Payment Information Email Address: Ioliverio@kipat.com a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Muthorized to be range additional fees to Deposit Acct. b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number (r pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3						
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 300	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No				
Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Internal Address: Suite 800 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: One State Street □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Boston □ None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4600 8. Payment Information Fax number: (617) 367-4656 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. 9. Signature: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number of pages/including cover Signature Total number of pages/including cover						
Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: One State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4600 Fax number: (617) 367-4656 Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. 9. Signature: Mumuur M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Name of Person Signing		involved: 1				
Street Address: One State Street		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>				
Street Address. One State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4600 Fax number: (617) 367-4656 Email Address: loliverio@kipat.com Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Signature Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u>					
City: Boston In None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MA Zip: 02109 State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 367-4600 8. Payment Information Fax number: (617) 367-4656 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Reg. No. 30,915 Image: Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct. Date: Image for pages including cover 9. Signature: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Date: Image for pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Signature Total number of pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3	Street Address: One State Street					
State: MA Zip: 02109 8. Payment Information Phone Number: (617) 367-4600 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax number: (617) 367-4656 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Email Address: Ioliverio@kipat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized User Name Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: Yourge Signature Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Signature M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Signature Mame of Person Signing Signation	City: <u>Boston</u>					
Fax number: (617) 367-4656 Expiration Date Email Address: loliverio@kjpat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized User Name Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: Signature: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number of pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. sheets, attachments, and documents: 3	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 02109					
Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038 Authorized User Name Authorized User Name M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Total number of pages including cover Mame of Person Signing Signature	Phone Number: <u>(617) 367-4600</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
9. Signature: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Date: Total number of pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Fax number: <u>(617) 367-4656</u>	Expiration Date				
M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Reg. No. 30,915 Image: Image: Image: Image: Signature Image: Image: Image: Signature Image: Image: Image: Signature Image: Image: Image: Signature Image: Image: Image: Image: Signature Image: Ima	Email Address: Ioliverio@kjpat.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3038</u>				
9. Signature: Munique Munique Date: 1005 M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Signature Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3	\land					
9. Signature: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq Sheets, attachments, and documents: 3	\circ ()	M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esg. Reg. No. 30,915				
Signature Total number of pages including cover M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. sheets, attachments, and documents: 3 Name of Person Signing State of Person Signing	K K	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct.				
Total number of pages/including cover <u>M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq.</u> sheets, attachments, and documents: 3 Name of Person Signing						
M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. sheets, attachments, and documents: 3 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover					

700193040

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>William J.</u>	Hume	, Paul M. Swenson	
	·····	, residing respectively at Amesbury,	
<u>Massachusetts</u>	<u>01913</u>	, S. Hamilton, Massachusetts 01982,	

having invented improvements in <u>Improved Hot Runner Injection Molding</u>** and having this day executed an application for United States patent describing the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. _____, Filed _____), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from <u>Kona Corporation</u> a Massachusetts

corporation having its principal place of business in <u>Gloucester, Massachusetts</u> hereinafter called the Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application.

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

DOCKET NO. KONA-1

* System

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0483

- 1 -

And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Hume

Swenson

State of <u>Mass.</u>) County of <u>Essex</u> ss.

Before me this <u>Tenth</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19<u>93</u>, personally appeared <u>William J. Hume</u>, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

My Commission Expires 6/16/2000

State of <u>Mass.</u>) ss. County of <u>Essex</u> ss.

Before me this <u>Tenth</u> day of <u>August</u> 19<u>93</u>, personally appeared <u>Paul M. Swenson</u>, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

naula a

MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 6/16/2000

State of ______ ss

Before me this ______ day of _____, personally appeared _____, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

DOCKET

NO. KONA-1 NOTARY PUBLIC

- 2 -

2004

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0484

KUDIRKA & JOBSE, LLP

One State Street, Suite 800 Boston MA 02109 Tel: (617) 367-4600 Fax: (617) 367-4656

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Number of pages being transmitted (including cover sheet): \mathcal{A}

	Date : July 7, 20	05 Time :			
TO:	Name:	Assignment Branch			
	Company:	USPTO			
	Facsimile No:	703-306-5995			
	Telephone No:				
FROM:	Name:	M. Lawrence Oliverio/Beverly Strasnick			
RE:	Our File Number:	S0032/7038			
	Your File Number:	U.S. Patent 5,554,395			
Originals By	y: 🗌 First Class Mail	Overnight Air Mail	🔀 Not Sent		
Comments or Instructions					
Please confirm receipt via return facsimile.					

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussion, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL IMMEDIATELY AT (617) 367-4600

> PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 07/07/2005